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Course: PY-211-101: Elem Statistical Methods
Instructor: Jacob Miranda *

Response Rate: 22/35 (62.86 %)

1 - The procedure for grading was fair.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses

Strongly Agree (5) 19 86.36% | I

Agree (4) 2 9.09% [ |

Undecided (3) 1 4.55% |

Disagree (2) 0 0.00% |

Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% |

0 25 50 100 Question University Mean College Mean Department Mean

Response Rate Mean STD | Median | University Mean | Mean STD |Median| College Mean Mean STD [ Median Deph::amnent Mean STD |Median
22/35 (62.86%) 4.82 0.50 5.00 8594 4.53 0.77 5.00 2044 4.57 0.73 5.00 200 4.70 0.54 5.00

2 - The course was a valuable experience.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses

Strongly Agree (5) 18 81.82% | N

Agree (4) 3 13.64% | Il

Undecided (3) 1 4.55% |

Disagree (2) 0 0.00% |

Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% |

0 25 50 100 Question University Mean College Mean Department Mean

Response Rate Mean STD | Median | University Mean | Mean STD | Median| College Mean Mean STD | Median Dep;\:;‘mnent Mean STD | Median
22/35 (62.86%) 477 0.53 5.00 8577 4.46 0.84 5.00 2039 4.43 0.86 5.00 200 4.67 0.63 5.00

3 - The instructor, Jacob Miranda, was an effective communicator. -

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses

Strongly Agree (5) 19 90.48%
Agree (4) 2 9.52%
Undecided (3) 0 0.00%
Disagree (2) 0 0.00%
Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00%
0 25 50 100 Question University Mean College Mean Department Mean
Response Rate Mean STD | Median | University Mean | Mean STD |Median| College Mean Mean STD [ Median Der;::an;ent Mean STD |Median

21/35 (60.00%) 4.90 0.30 5.00 9254 4.53 0.83 5.00 2089 4.54 0.79 5.00 199 4.72 0.64 5.00

4 - The instructor, Jacob Miranda, was accessible to students. -

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses

Strongly Agree (5) 17 77.27% |

Agree (4) 5 22.73% | W

Undecided (3) 0 0.00% |

Disagree (2) 0 0.00% |

Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% |

0 25 50 100 Question University Mean College Mean Department Mean

Response Rate Mean STD | Median | University Mean | Mean STD |Median| College Mean Mean STD [ Median De;;:;‘tamnent Mean STD | Median
22/35 (62.86%) 477 | 043 5.00 9271 459 | 073 | 5.00 2086 460 | 069 | 5.00 199 478 | 047 | 5.00
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5 - The instructor, Jacob Miranda, was well-prepared for class. -

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses

Strongly Agree (5) 19 86.36% | I

Agree (4) 3 13.64% | IW

Undecided (3) 0 0.00% |

Disagree (2) 0 0.00% |

Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% |

0 25 50 100 Question University Mean College Mean Department Mean

Response Rate Mean STD | Median | University Mean | Mean STD |Median| College Mean Mean STD [ Median Deph::amnent Mean STD |Median
22/35 (62.86%) 4.86 0.35 5.00 9247 4.62 0.71 5.00 2085 4.62 0.68 5.00 199 4.82 0.44 5.00

6 - What grade do you expect to receive in this course?

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses

A (6) 16 72.73% ] 551 5.40 5.22

B (5) 6 27.27% [

C (4) 0 0.00% |

D (3) 0 0.00% |

F (2) 0 0.00% |

Other (1) 0 0.00% |

0 25 50 100 Question University Mean College Mean Department Mean

Response Rate Mean STD | Median | University Mean | Mean STD |Median| College Mean Mean STD [ Median De[;\::amnent Mean STD | Median
22/35 (62.86%) 5.73 0.46 6.00 8565 5.51 0.79 6.00 2038 5.40 0.90 6.00 200 5.22 1.32 6.00

7 - How would you rate this course?

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses

Excellent (5) 18 81.82% | I 425 4.26

Above Average (4) 2 9.09% [ |

Average (3) 2 9.09% [ |

Below Average 2) 0 0.00% |

Failure 1) 0 0.00% ||

[} 25 50 100 Question University Mean College Mean Department Mean

Response Rate Mean STD | Median | University Mean | Mean STD |Median| College Mean Mean STD [ Median Dep;\:;mnent Mean STD |Median
22/35 (62.86%) 4.73 0.63 5.00 8568 4.25 0.93 5.00 2042 4.26 0.94 5.00 200 4.55 0.69 5.00

8 - How would you rate the instructor, Jacob Miranda, of this course? -

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses

Excellent (5) 18 81.82% | I
Above Average (4) 2 9.09% [ |
Average (3) 2 9.09% [ |
Below Average ) 0 0.00% |
Failure (1) 0 0.00% |
0 25 50 100 Question University Mean | College Mean Department Mean
Response Rate Mean STD | Median | University Mean | Mean STD |Median| College Mean Mean STD [ Median De[ﬁ:amnent Mean STD | Median

22/35 (62.86%) 4.73 0.63 5.00 9260 4.47 0.84 5.00 2089 4.50 0.81 5.00 200 4.68 0.66 5.00
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9 - How frequently did you attend class or access the online course?

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses

Always (5) 12 54.55% | I 4.41

Usually (4) 10 45.45% | [N

Often (3) 0 0.00% |

Sometimes (2) 0 0.00% |

Rarely 1) 0 0.00% ||

0 25 50 100 Question University Mean College Mean Department Mean

Response Rate Mean STD | Median | University Mean | Mean STD |Median| College Mean Mean STD [ Median Deph::amnent Mean STD |Median
22/35 (62.86%) 4.55 0.51 5.00 8577 4.74 0.61 5.00 2042 4.70 0.65 5.00 200 4.41 0.83 5.00

10 - The instructor, Jacob Miranda, used class time effectively. -

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses

Strongly Agree (5) 17 77.27% |

Agree (4) 5 22.73% | A

Undecided (3) 0 0.00% |

Disagree (2) 0 0.00% |

Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% |

0 25 50 100 Question University Mean College Mean Department Mean

Response Rate Mean STD | Median | University Mean | Mean STD | Median| College Mean Mean STD | Median Dep;\:;‘mnent Mean STD | Median
22/35 (62.86%) 477 0.43 5.00 1826 4.54 0.73 5.00 1826 4.54 0.73 5.00 199 4.69 0.65 5.00

11 - The instructor, Jacob Miranda, treated you with respect. -

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses

Strongly Agree (5) 19 86.36% | N

Agree (4) 3 13.64% | M

Undecided 3) 0 0.00% ||

Disagree (2) 0 0.00% |

Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% |

0 25 50 100 Question University Mean College Mean Department Mean

Response Rate Mean STD | Median | University Mean | Mean STD |Median| College Mean Mean STD [ Median De;;::ar:ent Mean STD |Median
22/35 (62.86%) 4.86 0.35 5.00 1828 4.72 0.56 5.00 1828 4.72 0.56 5.00 200 4.85 0.43 5.00

12 - Did you come to class prepared by having completed assignments (readings, problems, projects, etc.)?

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses

Always (5) 15 68.18% ]

Usually (4) 6 27.27% [ ]

Often (3) 0 0.00% |

Sometimes (2) 1 4.55% |

Rarely 1) 0 0.00% ||

0 25 50 100 Question University Mean College Mean Department Mean

Response Rate Mean STD | Median | University Mean | Mean STD |Median| College Mean Mean STD [ Median De;;::(amnent Mean STD | Median
22/35 (62.86%) 4.59 0.73 5.00 1781 4.66 0.65 5.00 1781 4.66 0.65 5.00 200 4.64 0.65 5.00
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13 - Did your background prepare you to take this course?

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Always ©) 12 54.55% | [N 4.18
; 3.77 3.77 401
Usually (4) 4 18.18% [ |
Often (3) 5 22.73% | A
Sometimes (2) 0 0.00% |
Not at all 1) 1 4.55% |
0 25 50 100 Question University Mean College Mean Department Mean
Response Rate Mean STD | Median | University Mean | Mean STD |Median| College Mean Mean STD [ Median Deph::amnent Mean STD |Median
22/35 (62.86%) 4.18 1.10 5.00 1783 3.77 1.30 4.00 1783 3.77 1.30 4.00 200 4.01 1.18 4.00

14 - Were the course requirements clearly defined?

Response Option

Weight Frequency

Percent

Percent Responses

Always (5) 20 90.91%

Usually (4) 2 9.09%

Often 3) 0 0.00%

Sometimes (2) 0 0.00%

Not at all %)) 0 0.00%

0 25 50 100 Question University Mean College Mean Department Mean

Response Rate Mean STD | Median | University Mean | Mean STD | Median| College Mean Mean STD | Median Dep;\:;‘mnent Mean STD | Median
22/35 (62.86%) 4.91 0.29 5.00 1781 4.66 0.73 5.00 1781 4.66 0.73 5.00 198 4.78 0.51 5.00

15 - Were the reading materials/text useful to the course?

Response Option

Weight Frequency

Percent

Percent Responses

Always (5) 15 68.18% | I

Usually (4) 4 18.18% | I

Often (3) 1 455% |1

Sometimes (2) 1 4.55% |

Not at all (1) 1 4.55% |

0 25 50 100 Question University Mean College Mean Department Mean

Response Rate Mean STD | Median | University Mean | Mean STD |Median| College Mean Mean STD [ Median De;;::ar:ent Mean STD |Median
22/35 (62.86%) 4.41 1.10 5.00 1781 4.34 1.03 5.00 1781 4.34 1.03 5.00 200 4.56 0.87 5.00

16 - Were the tests and/or assignments appropriate for the course materials?

Response Option

Weight Frequency

Percent

Percent Responses

Always (5) 19 86.36% ]

Usually (4) 3 13.64% [ |

Often (3) 0 0.00% |

Sometimes (2) 0 0.00% |

Not at all 1) 0 0.00% ||

0 25 50 100 Question University Mean College Mean Department Mean

Response Rate Mean STD | Median | University Mean | Mean STD |Median| College Mean Mean STD [ Median De;;::(amnent Mean STD | Median
22/35 (62.86%) 4.86 0.35 5.00 1781 4.57 0.82 5.00 1781 4.57 0.82 5.00 200 4.71 0.63 5.00
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17 - How frequently did you seek out-of-class help from your instructor, Jacob Miranda? -

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses

Frequently (5) 0 0.00% |

Usually (4) 3 13.64% | M

Quite a bit 3) 2 2.09% |M 205 2.34 2.34 247

Occasionally 2 10 4545% | s .

Not at all 1) 7 31.82% | N

0 25 50 100 Question University Mean College Mean Department Mean

Response Rate Mean STD | Median | University Mean | Mean STD |Median| College Mean Mean STD [ Median Dep';;‘tamnent Mean STD |Median
22/35 (62.86%) 2.05 1.00 2.00 1826 2.34 1.35 2.00 1826 2.34 1.35 2.00 200 247 1.43 2.00

18 - How much did you learn in this course?

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses

A great deal (5) 12 54.55% | NN 4.50 4.29 4.29

Much (4) 9 40.91% [ ]

Some 3) 1 4.55% |

Little (2) 0 0.00% |

Nothing (1) 0 0.00% |

0 25 50 100 Question University Mean College Mean Department Mean

Response Rate Mean STD | Median | University Mean | Mean STD | Median| College Mean Mean STD | Median Dep;\:;‘mnent Mean STD | Median
22/35 (62.86%) 4.50 0.60 5.00 1782 4.29 0.89 5.00 1782 4.29 0.89 5.00 200 4.58 0.70 5.00

19 - Was this a required course for you?

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses

Yes ) 20 90.91%
No 1) 2 9.09%
0 25 50 100 Question University Mean College Mean Department Mean
Response Rate Mean STD Median | University Mean | Mean STD |Median| College Mean Mean STD [ Median De[;::anr:ent Mean STD | Median
22/35 (62.86%) 1.91 0.29 2.00 1782 1.72 0.45 2.00 1782 1.72 0.45 2.00 199 1.77 0.42 2.00
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20 - Any additional comments about the instructor, Jacob Miranda. -

Response Rate | 12/35 (34.29%)

» Amazing instructor! truly care about students and how we felt about information and if we truly understood how to do it!

« Dr. Miranda, | cannot express how great of a professor you are. The course material was straight forward. We had access to the textbook, notes and could reach out to you for help. | appreciate
you really getting to know us during the zoom meetings, and not just reading the material. Asking us frequently do we understand and do we need help, am | going to fast or are you with me. |
reached out to you about my anxiety, and how speaking in front of others makes me feel uneasy. And you did not make me feel different or bad about it. You understood and | am very grateful.
Before | took this course, | did not have the confidence to understand and pass this course. But you made me feel confident and | actually was surprised how | understood the material and loved to
learn more. It was not this way when | took stat 260 the first time. Thank you so much!

* Professor Miranda was such an amazing professor, he really understood his students and truly cared about us and how much we learned in this class.
« Jacob Miranda is an excellent instructor. He took great care to explain concepts and made sure all his students understood. He was very engaging and helpful and treated his students with respect.

« Absolutely wonderful teacher, didn't feel like | was going to class, felt like a learning experience where we were all welcome to talk and never criticized for being wrong, just encouraged to learn the
difference.

« Jacob was extremely understanding of my circumstances and worked with me.
* Great Professor!

+ Jacob Miranda is an all around phenomenal professor & individual. Each and every one of his students in our Summer Il course knew he genuinely cared about our learning and wellbeing. He
always made sure to incorporate real world examples and teach us how to apply key concepts from the field of statistics to our everyday lives. He always asked for feedback on how his students
were processing and understanding the material he was teaching for the day. If there was anything we didn't understand he had no problem starting from the beginning, trying a different approach or
way to explain the concept or formula. Jacob was very relatable and made a lot of efforts to make his zoom students feel comfortable answering questions even if they aren't sure their answer is
correct. He was honest with himself and us, if he could sense the class was having a down (not-so-interactive) day he made sure to incorporate breaks for us and even go as far to ask us how are
lives & days are going because he knows how stressful being a college student can be. It is very clear Jacob Miranda has a passion for teaching and truly cares if his students understand the
material and can apply it into their lives after the course. | can not say enough nice things about Mr. Miranda!!

* Mr. Miranda was an amazing professor. He made sure that no student was left behind during lectures. If someone was confused he would try other alternatives to make sure that everyone as on
the same page. Mr. Miranda was hands downs one of the best professors I've ever had.

« Professor Miranda was one of the greatest professors that | have ever had to privilege of being taught by. He was kind and understanding to situations that have happened with me and he helped
me work through all of my classwork with excellent guidance. | couldn't have asked for a better professor.

« Jacob is super nice, and considerate of what we deal with as psychology majors. | love that he is willing to take suggestions and see what works best for everyone involved. | wish | was able to see
him teach in person because he is great!!! | hope to see him again

* You are a great teacher! | can tell that you really about care about your students. Thank you!

21 - Any additional comments about the course.

Response Rate | 3/35 (8.57%)

« | only put that | learned "some" in this course because I've previously taken Statistics but | had a hard time with it and it's been almost 4 years so | had forgotten a bit but not all, so | learned a great
bit but had prior knowledge as well.

« | recommend more professors that teach this course using the same teaching style as Jacob and take notes on his compassion for his students and passion for his job.

* N/A
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